Precision Machinery Company
Dual Displacement Radial Piston
High Power Staffa Motor
HPC Series
1
	 2
1.
3
4
 Ordering Code
1-1.   Model Coding
1-2.  Shaft Options
1-3.   Main Port Connection Options 5
2.
6 - 11
12
13
14
15
16
17 - 19
20
21
22
23
Technical Information
2-1.   Performance Data
2-2.   Volumetric Efficiency Data
2-3.   Shaft Power Calculations
2-4.   Functional Symbols
2-5.   Shaft Stress Limits
2-6.   Bearing Life Notes
2-7.   Circuit and Application Notes
2-8.   Crankcase Flushing Flow
2-9.   Motor Operation at Low Temperatures
2-10. Crankcase Drain Connections
2-11. Freewheeling Notes
2-12. Installation Data 24
3.  Dimensions
3-1.   HPC080 Installation 25 - 31
32 - 38
39 - 45
46 - 50
3-2.   HPC125 Installation
3-3.   HPC200 Installation
3-4.   HPC270 Installation
3-5.   HPC325 Installation 51 - 55
3-6.   Speed Sensing Options 56
CONTENTS
2
■ General Descriptions
The enhanced version of the standard C series motor
includes special low friction components combined
with crankcase flushing flow to achieve increased
shaft power.
The range of HP motors extends from the HPC080 of
1,600 cc/rev to the HPC325 of 5326 cc/rev.
There are 5 frame sizes in this product range for
performance details see table below;
Motor Type
Max. torque
@ 275 bar
(Nm)
Continuous
shaft power
with flushing
(kW)
Continuous
shaft power
without
flushing (kW)
HPC080 6,630 165 138
HPC125 8,470 202 135
HPC200 12,980 261 174
HPC270 19,280 278 189
HPC325 22,440 278 189
Kawasaki “Staffa” high torque, low speed radial
piston motors use hydrostatic balancing techniques to

See displacement code details on pages 7 to 11
Design Series Number
1-1 Model Coding
•See page 56
F11/HP/C125/S/V/125/70/FM3/CS/Tj/70/PL****
Tacho Encoder Drive
Blank None
Tj Square wave output with directional signal
Tk
Combines Tj with the T401 instrument to give
a 4 to 20 mA output proportional to speed.
Directional signal and speed relay output
4
HPC MOTORS
1-2 Shaft Options
 Product type
HPC080
P =
	 =
	 =
	 =
Parallel keyed 60 mm Diameter Shaft
Splined shaft 14 teeth BS3550 Splined
shaft DIN5480 (W70x3x22x7h) Long
taper keyed shaft - 95.2 key slot
HPC125 & HPC200
P1 =
=
=
 =
Parallel keyed 85 mm Diameter Shaft
Splined shaft 20 teeth BS3550 Splined
shaft 16 teeth BS3550 Splined shaft
DIN5480 (W85x3x27x7h) ong taper
keyed shaft - 133.4 key slot
HPC270 & HPC325
P1 =
=
=
 =
Parallel keyed 85 mm Diameter Shaft
Splined shaft 20 teeth BS3550 Splined
shaft DIN5480 (W90x4x21x7h) Long
taper keyed shaft - 133.4 key slot
[Note]
For installations where the shaft is vertically upwards specify "V" after the shaft type designator so as to ensure
that an additional high level drain port is provided within the front cover of the motor.
5
HPC MOTORS
1-3 Main Port Connections Options
 Product type
HPC080
	 =
F3 =
Staffa 3” 6-bolt flange
6-bolt UNF flange Staffa original valve
housing 1¼” SAE 4-bolt flange
1¼” SAE 4-bolt flange
SAE 1½” 4-bolt UNC flanges
SAE 1½” 4-bolt metric flanges
HPC125
	 =
	 =
Staffa 3” 6-bolt flange
6-bolt UNF flange Staffa original valve
housing 1¼” 3000 series SAE 4-bolt flange
1¼” 3000 series SAE 4-bolt flange
SAE 1½” 4-bolt UNC flanges
SAE 1½” 4-bolt metric flanges
HPC200